1

2

3

4

Student Feedback
A.Y.2021-22

The teachers are punctual and regular in taking lectures and practical’s

Total

Per

Strongly
Agree

400

27.2108844

Agree

260

17.6870748

Sure

800

54.4217687

Disagree

10

0.68027211

800
600
400
200

M Total

M Per
A

0 -

Strongly  Agree
Agree

Sure

Disagree

The teachers come well prepared for the class

Total

Per

Strongly
Agree

846

57.5510204

Agree

346

23.537415

Sure

256

17.414966

Disagree

22

1.49659864

M Per

Bes_ -
4

Strongly Agree
Agree

Sure

Disagree

The entire syllabus is completed in time

Total

Per

Strongly
Agree

946

64.3537415

Agree

261

17.755102

Sure

220

14.9659864

Disagree

43

2.92517007

M Strongly Agree
M Agree
[ Sure

Disagree

Our grievances are redressed / problems are solved well in time

Total

Per

Strongly
Agree

678

46.122449

Agree

217

14.7619048

Sure

460

31.292517

Disagree

115

7.82312925

Total

B Strongly Agree
H Agree
Sure

B Disagree

C. D.Jain College of Commerce, Shrirampur || Student Feedback 2021-22




5

6

7

8

The teachers encourage participation and discussion in class

Total

Per

Strongly
Agree

910

61.9047619

Agree

318

21.6326531

Sure

218

14.829932

Disagree

24

1.63265306

1000
800
600
400
200

0

Strongly Agree Disagree
Agree

The teachers’ attitude towards the students is friendly & helpful

Total

Per

Strongly
Agree

846

57.5510204

Agree

456

31.0204082

Sure

119

8.0952381

Disagree

49

3.33333333

Total

M Strongly Agree
H Agree
W Sure

Disagree

Modern teaching aids, power point presentations, web-resources, etc. are used by theteachers while

teaching.

Total

Per

Strongly
Agree

589

40.0680272

Agree

846

57.5510204

Sure

23

1.56462585

Disagree

12

0.81632653

M Total

W Per

Strongly Agree Sure Disagree
Agree

The teachers are available and accessible in the Department after lecture timings.

Total

Per

Strongly
Agree

984

66.9387755

Agree

342

23.2653061

Sure

113

7.68707483

Disagree

31

2.10884354

M Total

M Per

Strongly  Agree Sure Disagree
Agree

C. D.Jain College of Commerce, Shrirampur || Student Feedback 2021-22




9  Periodical assessments are conducted as per schedule

Total Per 1200

Strongly 1000
Agree 1048 71.292517 800

Agree 259 | 17.6190476 600 = Total
400

Disagree 47 3.19727891 0

Strongly Agree Sure Disagree
Agree

10 Attendance record of the students is maintained by the teachers.

Total Per

Strongly
Agree

Agree 126 8.57142857 H Strongly Agree
Sure 59 4.01360544 B Agree
Disagree 25 1.70068027 Sure

1260 | 85.7142857

M Disagree

11 Regular and timely feedback is given on our performance

Total Per

Strongly
Agree

Agree 440 29.9319728 W Strongly Agree
Sure 156 10.6122449 W Agree
Disagree 33 2.24489796 Sure

842 57.2789116

B Disagree

12 The evaluation process is fair and unbiased

Total Per

Strongly
Agree

Agree 216 14.6938776 i Strongly Agree
Sure 268 18.2312925 i Agree
Disagree 45 3.06122449 4 Sure

941 64.0136054

i Disagree

C. D.Jain College of Commerce, Shrirampur || Student Feedback 2021-22




13 The teacher’s guide the students for overall personality development of the students.

Total Per

it;‘r’gf'y 1059 | 72.0408163
Agree 156 | 10.6122449
Sure 194 | 13.1972789
Disagree | 61 | 4.14965986 0 - . . -’. LS

Strongly  Agree Sure  Disagree
Agree

14 Results are displayed by the college on notice board.

Total Per

Strongly
Agree

Agree 346 23.537415 ‘ W Strongly Agree
Sure 104 | 13.1972789 m Agree
Disagree | 76 | 5.17006803 ' Sure

M Disagree

854 58.0952381

15 The office staff in the college is cooperative and helpful.

Total Per

Strongly
Agree

Agree 499 33.9455782 W Strongly Agree
Sure 202 13.7414966 W Agree
Disagree 10 0.68027211 m Sure

759 51.6326531

M Disagree

16 The College office displayed all necessary information and documentation procedure in
time.

Total Per

itgr’gg'y 799 | 54.3537415

Agree 348 23.6734694 H Total
Sure 316 21.4965986 M Per
Disagree 7 0.47619048 . . o —

Strongly  Agree Sure  Disagree
Agree

C. D.Jain College of Commerce, Shrirampur || Student Feedback 2021-22




17 The College office work is going to be paperless.

Total Per

Strongly
Agree

Agree
Sure
Disagree

796 54.1496599

249
417
8

16.9387755
28.3673469
0.54421769

M Strongly Agree
i Agree
i Sure

i Disagree

18 Students are satisfied by the office work.

Total Per

Strongly
Agree

Agree
Sure

310 21.0884354

830
172
158

56.462585
11.7006803
10.7482993

Disagree

W Strongly Agree
[ Agree
O Sure

[0 Disagree

19 The problems / queries of students / parents are cleared by office staff in time.

Total Per

Strongly
Agree

Agree
Sure

847 57.6190476

256
340
27

17.414966
23.1292517
1.83673469

Disagree

Total

B Strongly Agree
W Agree
Sure

M Disagree

20 The library staffs are cooperative and helpful.

Total Per

Strongly
Agree

Agree

1260 | 85.7142857

46 3.1292517
10.3401361

0.81632653

Sure

Disagree 12 0

M Per

M Total

Sure

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree

C. D.Jain College of Commerce, Shrirampur || Student Feedback 2021-22




21 Online educational resources are available and accessible in the library.

Total

Per

Strongly
Agree

962

65.4421769

Agree

337

22.9251701

Sure

146

9.93197279

Disagree

25

1.70068027

1200
1000

800
600
400
200

0

Strongly Agree Sure Disagree
Agree

M Total

W Per

22 Internet facility provided in the Library is satisfactory.

Total

Per

Strongly
Agree

962

65.4421769

Agree

437

29.7278912

Sure

46

3.1292517

Disagree

25

1.70068027

1200
1000
800
600
400
200
0

Strongly Agree Sure Disagree
Agree

23 The prescribed books / reading materials are available in the library.

Total

Per

Strongly
Agree

967

65.7823129

Agree

442

30.0680272

Sure

36

2.44897959

Disagree

25

1.70068027

W Per
M Total

1500

1000

500

0
Strongly Agree

Agree Sure )
Disagree

24 The campus has adequate sport ground.

Total

Per

Strongly
Agree

970

65.9863946

Agree

455

30.952381

Sure

23

1.56462585

Disagree

22

1.49659864

C. D.Jain College of Commerce, Shrirampur || Student Feedback 2021-22

M Per

M Total

N

Strongly Agree Sure
Agree

Disagree




25 Student has opportunity to make the carrier through sports.

Total

Per

Strongly
Agree

934

63.537415

Agree

331

22.5170068

Sure

138

9.3877551

Disagree

67

4.55782313

O
o

26 Various sport competition are conducted in college.

Total

Per

Strongly
Agree

934

63.537415

Agree

331

22.5170068

Sure

148

10.0680272

Disagree

57

3.87755102

M Strongly Agree
i Agree
i Sure

i Disagree

27 Students are satisfied with the sport department and their activities.

Total

Per

Strongly
Agree

967

65.7823129

Agree

442

30.0680272

Sure

36

2.44897959

Disagree

25

1.70068027

1200
1000
800
600
400
200
0

= Total

== Per

e ey

Strongly Agree Sure Disagree

Agree

28 Toilets / washrooms are clean and properly maintained.

Total

Per

Strongly
Agree

1067

72.585034

Agree

342

23.2653061

Sure

26

1.76870748

Disagree

35

2.38095238

0

W Per

Strongly Agree Sure Disagree
Agree

M Total

C. D.Jain College of Commerce, Shrirampur || Student Feedback 2021-22




29 The classrooms are clean and well maintained.

Total Per 1000

Stongly | g39 | 57.0748209 | | 800
Agree
600

Agree 543 36.9387755 =—&—Total

Sure 51 | 346938776 | | 4% —m—Per

Disagree | 37 2.5170068 200
0 .
0

30 The campus is green and eco-friendly.

Total Per

Strongly
Agree

Agree 645 43.877551 " * W Strongly Agree
Sure 51 3.46938776 ) M Agree
Disagree 37 2.5170068 i Sure

737 50.1360544

i Disagree

31 Water purifier is available in the college campus.

Total Per

Strongly
Agree

Agree 37.0748299 M Per

737 50.1360544

Sure 10.2721088 A W Total

Disagree 2.5170068 -

Strongly Agree Sure Disagree
Agree

32 The building / classrooms are accessible to disable persons.

Total Per 1000

it;‘r’:g'y 911 | 61.9727891 zgg
Agree 29.6598639 400
Sure 6.05442177 200
Disagree 2.31292517 0

Strongly Agree Disagree
Agree

C. D.Jain College of Commerce, Shrirampur || Student Feedback 2021-22




33 The campus has adequate power supply.

Total Per

Strongly
Agree

Agree 246 16.7346939
Sure 139 9.45578231
Disagree 35 2.38095238

1050 | 71.4285714

i Strongly Agree

i Agree

4 Sure

L1 Disagree

34 Your satisfaction with the overall experience of this college.

Total Per

Strongly
Agree

Agree 343 23.3333333 : H Strongly Agree
Sure 99 6.73469388 M Agree
Disagree 67 455782313 i Sure

961 65.3741497

i Disagree

C. D.Jain College of Commerce, Shrirampur || Student Feedback 2021-22




