Student Feedback

A.Y. 2021-22



The teachers are punctual and regular in taking lectures and practical's

	Total	Per
Strongly Agree	400	27.2108844
Agree	260	17.6870748
Sure	800	54.4217687
Disagree	10	0.68027211



2 The teachers come well prepared for the class

	Total	Per
Strongly Agree	846	57.5510204
Agree	346	23.537415
Sure	256	17.414966
Disagree	22	1.49659864



3 The entire syllabus is completed in time

	Total	Per
Strongly Agree	946	64.3537415
Agree	261	17.755102
Sure	220	14.9659864
Disagree	43	2.92517007



4 Our grievances are redressed / problems are solved well in time

	Total	Per
Strongly Agree	678	46.122449
Agree	217	14.7619048
Sure	460	31.292517
Disagree	115	7.82312925



5 The teachers encourage participation and discussion in class

	Total	Per
Strongly Agree	910	61.9047619
Agree	318	21.6326531
Sure	218	14.829932
Disagree	24	1.63265306



6 The teachers' attitude towards the students is friendly & helpful

	Total	Per	
Strongly Agree	846	57.5510204	
Agree	456	31.0204082	
Sure	119	8.0952381	
Disagree	49	3.33333333	



7 Modern teaching aids, power point presentations, web-resources, etc. are used by theteachers while teaching.

	Total	Per	
Strongly Agree	589	40.0680272	
Agree	846	57.5510204	
Sure	23	1.56462585	
Disagree	12	0.81632653	



8 The teachers are available and accessible in the Department after lecture timings.

	Total	Per
Strongly Agree	984	66.9387755
Agree	342	23.2653061
Sure	113	7.68707483
Disagree	31	2.10884354



9 Periodical assessments are conducted as per schedule

	Total	Per
Strongly Agree	1048	71.292517
Agree	259	17.6190476
Sure	116	7.89115646
Disagree	47	3.19727891



10 Attendance record of the students is maintained by the teachers.



11 Regular and timely feedback is given on our performance

	Total	Per
Strongly Agree	842	57.2789116
Agree	440	29.9319728
Sure	156	10.6122449
Disagree	33	2.24489796



12 The evaluation process is fair and unbiased

	Total	Per
Strongly Agree	941	64.0136054
Agree	216	14.6938776
Sure	268	18.2312925
Disagree	45	3.06122449



The teacher's guide the students for overall personality development of the students. 13

	Total	Per
Strongly Agree	1059	72.0408163
Agree	156	10.6122449
Sure	194	13.1972789
Disagree	61	4.14965986

Agree

Agree

Sure



Results are displayed by the college on notice board. 14



The office staff in the college is cooperative and helpful. 15

	Total	Per	Tatal
Strongly Agree	759	51.6326531	Total
Agree	499	33.9455782	Strongly Agree
Sure	202	13.7414966	Agree
Disagree	10	0.68027211	Sure
			■ Disagree

The College office displayed all necessary information and documentation procedure in 16 time.

	Total	Per	
Strongly Agree	799	54.3537415	800 - 600 -
Agree	348	23.6734694	400 -
Sure	316	21.4965986	200 -
Disagree	7	0.47619048	0 -



17 The College office work is going to be paperless.

	Total	Per
Strongly Agree	796	54.1496599
Agree	249	16.9387755
Sure	417	28.3673469
Disagree	8	0.54421769



18 Students are satisfied by the office work.

	Total	Per	
Strongly Agree	310	21.0884354	
Agree	830	56.462585	
Sure	172	11.7006803	
Disagree	158	10.7482993	



19 The problems / queries of students / parents are cleared by office staff in time.

	Total	Per
Strongly Agree	847	57.6190476
Agree	256	17.414966
Sure	340	23.1292517
Disagree	27	1.83673469



20 The library staffs are cooperative and helpful.

	Total	Per
Strongly Agree	1260	85.7142857
Agree	46	3.1292517
Sure	152	10.3401361
Disagree	12	0.81632653



21 Online educational resources are available and accessible in the library.

	Total	Per
Strongly Agree	962	65.4421769
Agree	337	22.9251701
Sure	146	9.93197279
Disagree	25	1.70068027



22 Internet facility provided in the Library is satisfactory.

	Total	Per
Strongly Agree	962	65.4421769
Agree	437	29.7278912
Sure	46	3.1292517
Disagree	25	1.70068027



23 The prescribed books / reading materials are available in the library.

	Total	Per
Strongly Agree	967	65.7823129
Agree	442	30.0680272
Sure	36	2.44897959
Disagree	25	1.70068027



24 The campus has adequate sport ground.

	Total	Per
Strongly Agree	970	65.9863946
Agree	455	30.952381
Sure	23	1.56462585
Disagree	22	1.49659864



25 Student has opportunity to make the carrier through sports.

	Total	Per
Strongly Agree	934	63.537415
Agree	331	22.5170068
Sure	138	9.3877551
Disagree	67	4.55782313



26 Various sport competition are conducted in college.



27 Students are satisfied with the sport department and their activities.

	Total	Per
Strongly Agree	967	65.7823129
Agree	442	30.0680272
Sure	36	2.44897959
Disagree	25	1.70068027



28 Toilets / washrooms are clean and properly maintained.

	Total	Per
Strongly Agree	1067	72.585034
Agree	342	23.2653061
Sure	26	1.76870748
Disagree	35	2.38095238



29 The classrooms are clean and well maintained.

	Total	Per
Strongly Agree	839	57.0748299
Agree	543	36.9387755
Sure	51	3.46938776
Disagree	37	2.5170068



30 The campus is green and eco-friendly.

	Total	Per
Strongly Agree	737	50.1360544
Agree	645	43.877551
Sure	51	3.46938776
Disagree	37	2.5170068



31 Water purifier is available in the college campus.

	Total	Per
Strongly Agree	737	50.1360544
Agree	545	37.0748299
Sure	151	10.2721088
Disagree	37	2.5170068



32 The building / classrooms are accessible to disable persons.

	Total	Per
Strongly Agree	911	61.9727891
Agree	436	29.6598639
Sure	89	6.05442177
Disagree	34	2.31292517



33 The campus has adequate power supply.

	Total	Per
Strongly Agree	1050	71.4285714
Agree	246	16.7346939
Sure	139	9.45578231
Disagree	35	2.38095238



34 Your satisfaction with the overall experience of this college.

